

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
VICINITY OF OMAO ROAD TO KOLOA ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 50CD-02-00M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.7 MILES

ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT: KOLOA

DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND
DECEMBER 8, 2000

BIDS OPENED: JANUARY 18, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: EIGHTY (80) WORKING DAYS

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0410	REMOVAL OF UTILITY BOXES	12	EACH	\$3,320.00	\$39,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
202.0420	REMOVAL OF WATER VALVE BOXES	5	EACH	\$4,520.00	\$22,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
✓ 203.0100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	231	CU. YD.	\$223.00	\$51,513.00	\$60.00	\$13,860.00
209.1000	EROSION CONTROL	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
✓ 304.1110	AGGREGATE BASE	181	CU. YD.	\$209.00	\$37,829.00	\$70.00	\$12,670.00
✓ 312.0100	PLANT MIX GLASSPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	400	TON	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
✓ 401.0400	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. IV	5,484	TON	\$140.00	\$767,760.00	\$85.00	\$466,140.00
✓ 401.0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V	100	TON	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
✓ 603.5001	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERTS (6 EACH)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
604.4240	ADJUSTING GRATED DROP INLET FOR STORM DRAIN	3	EACH	\$4,485.00	\$13,455.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.4250	REPLACING GRATE FOR GRATED DROP INLET (MODIFIED TYPE A-9P STEEL GRATE)	3	EACH	\$1,515.00	\$4,545.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
✓ 604.4550	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER	56	EACH	\$1,080.00	\$60,480.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
✓ 606.3110	GUARDRAIL, SINGLE WITH STRONG POST	2,030	LIN. FT.	\$36.25	\$73,587.50	\$25.00	\$50,750.00
* 606.3120	GUARDRAIL, SINGLE WITH 8-FT. STRONG POST	1,517	LIN. FT.	\$39.50	\$59,921.50	\$30.00	\$45,510.00
✓ 606.7110	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLEAT-350	25	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$93,750.00	\$3,150.00	\$78,750.00
✓ 606.7120	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE ET-2000 OPTION "A"	1	EACH	\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
* 606.7130	TERMINAL SECTION, MODIFIED TYPE "G" WITH ROUNDED END	2	EACH	\$2,865.00	\$5,730.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
* 606.9200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL AND STEEL POSTS	4445	LIN. FT.	\$37.90	\$168,465.50	\$8.00	\$35,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
VICINITY OF OMAO ROAD TO KOLOA ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 50CD-02-00M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.7 MILES

ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT: KOLOA

DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND
DECEMBER 8, 2000

BIDS OPENED: JANUARY 18, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: EIGHTY (80) WORKING DAYS

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.9300	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL END, TYPE C, F OR G	11	EACH	\$965.00	\$10,615.00	\$680.00	\$7,480.00
606.9400	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL END, TYPE BCT	15	EACH	\$1,047.00	\$15,705.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
✓ 609.2614	GUTTER, TYPE 2 (61614)	1954	LIN. FT.	\$98.00	\$191,492.00	\$60.00	\$117,240.00
✓ 613.0110	CENTERLINE AND REFERENCE SURVEY MONUMENT	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
✓ 613.0120	ADJUSTING CENTERLINE AND REFERENCE SURVEY MONUMENT	12	EACH	\$245.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
621.4120	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-2) WITH STEEL POST	54	EACH	\$125.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
621.4130	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3)	84	EACH	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00
621.4131	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3) WITH FLEXIBLE POST	2	EACH	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
621.4150	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-5)	91	EACH	\$31.00	\$2,821.00	\$10.00	\$910.00
621.4701	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE II	71	EACH	\$17.00	\$1,207.00	\$20.00	\$1,420.00
621.4702	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE II WITH STEEL POST	10	EACH	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
621.4703	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE II WITH FLEXIBLE POST	17	EACH	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
621.5100	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ. FT. OR LESS)	2	EACH	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
621.5200	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ. FT. OR LESS) WITH POST	48	EACH	\$280.00	\$13,440.00	\$270.00	\$12,960.00
621.5300	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (GREATER THAN 10 SQ. FT.) WITH TWO POSTS	11	EACH	\$580.00	\$6,380.00	\$430.00	\$4,730.00
621.7110	CONSTRUCTION SIGN WITH TWO POSTS	4	EACH	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
621.7601	MILE POST MARKER (BI-DIRECTIONAL) WITH POST	2	EACH	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$200.00	\$400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
VICINITY OF OMAO ROAD TO KOLOA ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 50CD-02-00M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.7 MILES

ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT: KOLOA

DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND
DECEMBER 8, 2000

BIDS OPENED: JANUARY 18, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: EIGHTY (80) WORKING DAYS

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (450 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$450.00
629.1013	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (17,831 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$17,830.00
629.1015	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (980 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$980.00
629.1017	8-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (190 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$380.00
629.1018	8-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (690 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$950.00	L.S.	\$1,380.00
629.1022	12-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (1,340 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$2,700.00
629.1024	12-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (300 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$600.00
629.1025	DOUBLE 4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (6,380 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,300.00	L.S.	\$8,500.00
629.1026	DOUBLE 4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (4,410 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,400.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00
629.1030	CROSSWALK MARKING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	6	LANE	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00
629.1040	PAVEMENT ARROW (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	5	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
629.1050	PAVEMENT WORD (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	9	EACH	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00
629.2010	TYPE A PAVEMENT MARKERS (232 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
VICINITY OF OMAO ROAD TO KOLOA ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 50CD-02-00M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.7 MILES

ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT: KOLOA

DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND
DECEMBER 8, 2000

BIDS OPENED: JANUARY 18, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: EIGHTY (80) WORKING DAYS

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2030	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS (553 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,250.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00
629.2040	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKERS (335 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00
629.2080	TYPE H PAVEMENT MARKERS (228 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,150.00
645.2000	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
651.0100	EXCAVATION FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF WEAKENED PAVEMENT AREAS	200	CU. YD.	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
652.1000	COLD PLANING	610	SQ. YD.	\$67.00	\$40,870.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$185,033.50	L.S.	\$107,840.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$2,199,300.00		\$1,276,900.00
	PREFERENCE (FOR BID EVALUATION)						
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR				\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$2,199,300.00		\$1,276,900.00
	PROJECT MANAGER: KEN TATSUGUCHI DATE: APRIL 9, 2001						